30
XCF/65: Long-cased axial fans, with IP-65 motor
XCF/65
Long-cased �fans (XCF/65), with fibreglass-reinforced plastic impeller.
Fan:
 Airflow direction from motor to impeller•
 Impeller in polyamide reinforced with fibre glass•
 Sheet steel tubular casing.•
 Outside connecting box, IP-65 protection•
Order code
XCF/65	 45	 4T/H
Impeller diameter
in cm.
XCF/65: Long-cased axial fans,
with IP-65 motor
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible
current (A)
220-240V       380-415V
Absorbed
power at free
airflow (W)
Maximum
airflow
(m3/h)
Sound
pressure level
dB(A)
Approx. weight
(Kg)
XCF/65
XCF/65-31-2T/H	 2640	 1.54	 0.89	 400	 4000	 74	 7.0	 7.4
XCF/65-31-2M/H	 2640	 2.30	 -	 410	 4000	 74	 7.0	 7.4
XCF/65-31-4T/H	 1410	 0.69	 0.40	 115	 2400	 55	 5.7	 6.2
XCF/65-31-4M/H	 1410	 0.75	 -	 130	 2400	 55	 5.7	 6.2
XCF/65-35-2T/H	 2790	 2.16	 1.25	 550	 6020	 76	 8.8	 9.4
XCF/65-35-2M/H	 2675	 2.80	 -	 560	 6020	 76	 8.8	 9.4
XCF/65-35-4T/H	 1340	 0.74	 0.43	 155	 3500	 58	 7.1	 7.6
XCF/65-35-4M/H	 1340	 0.98	 -	 160	 3500	 58	 7.1	 7.6
XCF/65-40-4T/H	 1420	 2.10	 1.20	 245	 5200	 61	 10.6	 13.5
XCF/65-40-4M/H	 1400	 1.85	 -	 355	 5200	 61	 10.6	 13.5
XCF/65-40-6T/H	 960	 1.12	 0.65	 155	 3500	 54	 10.2	 13.5
XCF/65-40-6M/H	 960	 1.06	 -	 185	 3500	 54	 10.2	 13.5
Motor:
Class F motors with ball bearings,  •
IP-65 protection
 Single-phase 220-240V.-50Hz.  •